                                 JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
JST08E-800CW  8A TRIAC                                                                                                  Rev.A.1.1
DESCRIPTION: The JST08E-800CW triac is suitable for general purpose AC
switching. It can be used as an ON/OFF function in
applications such as heating regulation, induction motor
starting circuits, for phase control operation in light
dimmers, motor speed controllers. JST08E-800CW
snubberless triac is especially recommended for use on
inductive loads. Package TO-263 is RoHS compliant.
MAIN FEATURES
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Storage junction temperature range T
stg -40-150 ℃
Operating junction temperature range T
j -40-125 ℃
Repetitive peak off-state voltage (T
j=25℃) V DRM 800 V
Repetitive peak reverse voltage (T
j=25℃) V RRM 800 V
RMS on-state current (T
C≤107℃) I T(RMS) 8 A
Non repetitive surge peak on-state current (full cycle , t
p
=20ms , T
j
=25℃)
ITSM
80
A
Non repetitive surge peak on-state current (full cycle , t
p
=16.6ms , T
j
=25℃) 88 I
2t value for fusing (t p=10ms , T j=25℃) I 2t 32 A2s
Critical rate of rise of on-state current  (I
G
=2×I
GT
 , f=100Hz , T
j
=125℃) dI/dt 100 A/μs Peak gate current (t
p=20μs , T j=125℃) I GM 4 A
Average gate power dissipation (T
j=125℃) P G(AV) 0.5 W
Peak gate power P
GM 10 W
Symbol Value Unit
I
T(RMS) 8 A
V
DRM /V RRM 800 V
I
GTⅠ/Ⅱ
JST08E-800CW                                                      JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
J    ST   08    E    -800    CW   -/
JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Triacs
800:VDRM /VRRM≥800V
CW:IGT1-3≤35mA
IT(RMS):8A
E:TO-263
Blank:Tube
-TR:Tape & Reel
JST08E-800CW                                                               JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                          http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order code Voltage
VDRM/VRRM (V)
IGT(mA)
Package Base qty.
(pcs) Delivery mode
Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ
JST08E-800CW
800 35 TO-263
50 Tub1.659(481 0.481 r34 0 Td
j
0.001 T9J
0 T40.72 729.6 0.8 0.48 T9J
0
56.88 753.8.4 0.48 31.2 r9J
0 T40.72 729.6 0.8 0.48 r9J
0
163.2 753.8.4 0.48 31.2 r9J
0 T40.72 729.6 0.f
0.498 9J
0
241.2 729.6 70.32 0.48 r9J
0 T40.52 729.6 0.481498 9J
0
24.92 753..4 0.481 31.2 r9J
0 T40.52 729.6 0.48 0.4818 9J
0
24.92 753..4 0.481 31.2 r9J
0 T40.52 729.6 0.4.16 12 re9J
0 453.84 753..4 0.481 31.2 r9J
0 T40.52 729.6 0.40.001 BDC52240.72 7348.4 0.48 31.2 BDC52240.72 7348.4 0.48 31.2 BDC52240.72 7348.4 0.32 0.48 BDC52240.712 7348.4 0.31 31.2 BDC52240.712 7348.4 0.81 31.2 BDC52240.712 7348.4 0.81 31.2 BDC52240.712 7348.4 0.81 31.2 re
f
B21/P <</MCID 15 >>BDC
0.001 Tc -0.001 Tw 10.8 3.48 5831.271.52 682.32 Tm
[(JS)8.9 (T)-1.6 (08)11.5 (E)]TJ
0 Tc 0 Tw 3.602 0 Td
(-)Tj
0.001 Tc -0.001 Tw 0.33 0 Td
[(80)11.5 (0C)7.1 (W)]TJ2)]TJ
0 Tc 3.60T O
JST08E-800CW                                                               JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                          http://www.jjwdz.com
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
Dimensions
Millimeters InchesRef.
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A
B
C
D
E
F
9.90
14.70
9.40
2.40
10.20
15.80
9.60
0.390
0.579
0.370
0.094
0.402
0.622
0.378
1.20 1.50 0.047 0.059
0.75 0.85 0.029 0.033
A
B
C
E
D
F
G
M
H
J
L
K
JST08E-800CW                                                               JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                          http://www.jjwdz.com
DELIVERY MODE